Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J) 0194-2493309 (S)

Website: jksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S) E-mail: dirsmg@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:- Professional Trade Test for promotion to the next higher posts.

O R D E R No. 700 –DSMG of 2023. D A T E D:- 30: 11: 2023.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Sub-Committee comprising of the following officers to assess the suitability or otherwise by way of conducting the professional trade test of the officials as shown in the enclosed *Annexure "A"* for their elevation to the next higher posts:-

- 1. Syed Muarif Andrabi, Deputy Director, SMG Kashmir.
- 2. Mr. Shakeel Ahmad Khan, Deputy Director, SMG Jammu.
- 3. Mr. Qazi Naveed Faiz, Works Manager, SMG Jammu.
- 4. Mr. Rahul Kumar Verma, Foreman SMG Jammu.
- 5. Mr. Arshid Hussain Khan, Foreman SMG Srinagar.

The Sub-Committee shall conduct the professional trade test at Regional Office SMG Srinagar/Jammu on **04.12.2023 at 1100 hours** and submit a report to the Chairman, Departmental Promotion Committee, State Motor Garages Department by or before **05.12.2023**.

(Malik Tahir Gani)

Director,

State Votor Garages Department, State Votor Garages Department, State Votor Garages Department,

Dated:- 30:11:2023. 30 11

No. RCD-349/ 4600-05/DSMG

Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Kashmir/Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 2. Incharge Website, SMG Department J&K Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 3. Concerned Officials for information and necessary action.
- 4. Notice Board, Regional Office SMG Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. O. B. File.

Annexure "A" to Order No. 700 -DSMG of 2023 Dated: 30 .11.2023

S. No.	Code No.	Name of Official	Designation	For Promotion to the post of
1.	228	Manzoor Ahmad Mir	Mechanic	Latheman
2.	259	Mohammad Shafi Naik	Fitter	Mechanic
3.	293	Vijay Kumar	Fitter	Mechanic
4.	294	Javid Ahmad Sheikh	Fitter	Mechanic
5.	776	Mohd Iqbal Sofi	Greaser Washer	Fitter
6.	85	Fayaz Ahmad Dar	Greaser Washer	Fitter
7.	1125	Ghar Singh	Greaser Washer	Electrician
8.	1152	Mushtak Ahmad Bhat	Greaser Washer	Electrician
9.	1194	Showkat Ahmad	Greaser Washer	Electrician M

(Malik Tahir Gani)

Director,

State Motor Garages Department,